CALIFORNIA LAW REVISION COMMISSION STAFF MEMORANDUM

Administrative Matters July 13, 1995

Memorandum 95-40

Schedule of Future Meetings

At the July 1995 meeting the Commission decided to try a system of more
frequent but shorter meetings. This would enable consistent progress on
Commission projects, keep Commissioners fresh on Commission projects, allow
the staff to schedule its work more efficiently, enable greater flexibility in
scheduling to achieve maximum Commissioner attendance, and encourage
Commissioner attendance during the full period of the scheduled meeting. The
increased cost to the Commission for transportation to more frequent meetings
would be offset by reduced cost for accomodations and meals at each meeting,.

The staff has reviewed the calendar for the next year and suggests the
following tentative schedule of future meetings, taking into account holidays,
vacations, etc. If Commissioners will review their schedules, we can change or
finalize some of these dates at the August meeting. We do not propose to alter
the scheduled September 1995 two-day meeting, since that is being held in
conjunction with the State Bar’s annual meeting. We would not schedule beyond
July 1996 until we have had a chance to evaluate our experience at the 1995 State
Bar meeting and decide whether to do a repeat in 1996. '

Proposed Schedule Of Future Meetings

August 1995 Los Angeles

Aug. 18 (Fri.) 10:00 am — 4:00 pm
September 1995 San Francisco

Sept. 28 (Thur.) 10:00 am — 5:00 pm

Sept. 29 (Fri.) : 8:30 am - 11:00 am

2:30 pm - 4:00 pm

November 1995 Los Angeles

Nov. 3 (Fri.) ' 10:00 am — 4:00 pm
December 1995 San Francisco

Dec. 8 (Fri.) . 9:00 10:00 am — 4:00 pm
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January 1996 Los Angeles

Jan. 19 (Fri.) 10:00 am ~ 4:00 pm
February 1996 Oakland
Feb. 23 (Fri.) ~ 10:00 am - 4:00 pm
March 1996 Los Angeles
March 29 (Fri.) 10:00 am — 4:00 pm
May 1996 Sacramento
May 3 (Fri.) 10:00 am — 4:00 pm
June 1996 San Diego
June 7 (Fri.) 10:00 am — 4:00 pm
July 1996 San Francisco
July 19 (Fri.) 10:00 am — 4:00 pm
Respectfully submitted,
Nathaniel Sterling
Executive Secretary




